
NİSSAN - X-TRAİL 2014-2021
KOD / CODE : ........

MONTAJ SETİ
INSTALLATION SET

SW13 (20Nm)

SW10 (15Nm)

SW13 (20Nm)

25 DAKİKA

MONTAJ ŞEMASI / MOUNTING DIAGRAM

SW10 (15Nm)

25 MINUTES

M6 BRAKET LAMALI
BAĞLANTI ELEMANI
KOD:LMC-161

1

M8 BRAKET
BAĞLANTI ELEMANI
KOD:LMC-147

2

M8x30 FLANŞLI
CİVATA

3

M8 SOMUN

4

M6 SOMUN

5

M6 BLADE BRACKET
FASTENER

4ADET / PCS :

M6 BLADE BRACKET
FASTENER

2ADET / PCS :

M8X30 FLANGE BOLT

4ADET / PCS : 2ADET / PCS :

4ADET / PCS :

M8 NUT

M6 NUT

BRAKET      SAĞ     ÖN
BRACKET      R         F

BRAKET      SAĞ     ARKA
BRACKET      R           R

BRAKET      SOL     ARKA
BRACKET      L           R

BRAKET      SOL     ÖN
BRACKET      L         F



ÖN SAĞ / FRONT RIGHT ARKA SAĞ / REAR RIGHT

ARAÇ ÜZERİNDEKİ TAPAYI SÖKÜNÜZ.

* ARAÇ ÜZERİNDE GÖSTERİLEN CİVATALARI SÖKÜNÜZ.

* 3 NUMARALI PARÇAYI ARAÇ ÜZERİNDEKİ YERİNE TAKINIZ.

* MEVCUT CİVATA İLE BRAKETİ ARAÇ ÜZERİNDEKİ YERİNE
TAKINIZ.

7

* 2 NUMARALI PARÇAYI 7 NUMARALI PARÇA İLE ARAÇ
ÜZERİNDEKİ YERİNE TAKINIZ.

* 4 VE 6 NUMARALI PARÇA İLE BRAKETLERİ BİRLEŞTİRİNİZ.

4

ARAÇ ÜZERİNDEKİ TAPAYI SÖKÜNÜZ.

* 3 NUMARALI PARÇAYI ARAÇ ÜZERİNDEKİ YERİNE TAKINIZ.

3

7

* 7 NUMARALI PARÇA İLE BRAKETİ LAMALI CİVATA İLE
MONTAJLAYINIZ.

7

* 4 VE 6 NUMARALI PARÇA İLE BRAKETİ MONTAJLAYINIZ.

Please unscrew the stopper on the vehicle Please unscrew the stopper on the vehicle

* Please unscrew the stopper on the vehicle *  Please attach the part number 3 on the vehicle as
shown in the picture

*  Please attach the part number 3 on the vehicle as
shown in the picture * Please montage the part number 7 and bracket

with blade bolt

* Please combine the parts number 5 with number 4 and
montage it on the vehicle.
* Please combine the part number 4 and 6 with number
montage it with bracket contact
* Attach the bracket to ıts place on the vehıcle wıth the
exıstıng bolt

* Please combine the parts number 4 with number 6 and
montage it on the vehicle.


